SL500 single-output DC/DC converters
200 – 400Vin, 3.3 – 28Vout, 500 watts 186XXX-XX-X-X-99  Data Sheet
Features
How to OrderAgency Approvals
Military Grade Environmental Screening
SL500 Series - Data Sheet
All specifications are typical @ 250C with nominal input voltage under full output load conitions, unless otherwise noted.  Details subject to change without notice.
Transportation
Products
SL500 Series - Data Sheet
Notes:
See “Guide to Operation” for full details
Notes:
Standard unit has pins out the top with 6-32 THD inserts,
written as SL500SI/28-270
• Input Range from 200Vdc to 400Vdc
• No Derating from -550C to +1000C
• Efficiency: Up to 91%
• Parallelable
• Synchronizable
• Power Density: Up to 87W / in�
• Non-latching Overtemperature Protection
• Fixed Frequency Power Conversion
• Latching Output Overvoltage Protection
     SL     500     S      I     /     28   -   C     (270)
Series
Total Output Power
Single Output
Options
    I   - Unscreened
    M - Screened
Output Voltage
Options
   C - Thru Hole Inserts (0.140 DIA)
   I - Metric Inserts (M3)
Input Voltage
100% Environmental Screening for Military Versions
Meets MIL – Standards:
  MIL – STD – 454
  P4855 – 1A
  MIL – STD – 704D
  MIL – STD – 810E
  MIL – S – 901C
  MIL-STD- 461F with companion filter
The SL500 converter is a standalone, 91% efficient
COTS converter in a standard 2.4” x 4.6” x 0.52” full
brick package.
Protection features include overvoltage, overcurrent,
overtemperature, and short circuit protection.
The converter is parallelable for higher power require-
ments and synchronizable for noise sensitive systems.
A 300 KHz fixed switching frequency aids in filtering of
EMI. The SL500 EMI filter is third party qualified and
meets Mil-Std-461F for conducted emissions.
All “Mil” Grade units receive the following:
Stabilization Bake:
+1250C for 24 hours per Mil-Std-883, M1108, Condition B
Temperature Cycling:
10 cycles at -550C to +1250C (transition period 36
minutes) per Mil-Std-883, M1010, Condition B
Burn-in:
160 hours at +850C min.
Final Testing
Model Number